

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 152 OF 2002

VED PARKASH

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE (GOVT. OF N.C.T. OF DELHI)

Respondent(s)

Date: 07/06/2007 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH

(VACATION BENCH)

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Satya Mitra Garg, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. A. Mariarputham, Adv.

Mr. Krishan Mahajan, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The appeal is disposed of in terms of the signed order.

(N. Annapurna)  
Court Master

(Vijay Aggarwal)  
Court Master

(Signed order is placed on the file)

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO.152 OF 2002

Ved Parkash

...Appellant

Versus

State (Govt. of N.C.T. of Delhi)

...Respondent

O R D E R

Considering the peculiar facts of the case, we feel that the matter needs to be reheard by the High Court. Accordingly, we set aside the impugned order, without expressing any opinion on merits.

The matter is remitted to the High Court for fresh consideration on merits after hearing the counsel for the parties. Needless to say that

the date of hearing shall be communicated to the counsel appearing for the parties.

The appeal is disposed of accordingly.

.....J.

(Dr. ARIJIT PASAYAT)

.....J.

(B.P. SINGH)

New Delhi,

June 07, 2007.